High-quality products with long life and proven reliability.
These series of cam followers and roller followers significantly
improve cost efficiency.
Cam Followers (Stud Type Track Rollers)
Roller Followers (Yoke Type Track Rollers)
CAT. No.E1421 2004 C-11 Printed in Japan ©NSK Ltd. 1991
Printed on 100% recycled paper.
NSK Ltd. has a basic policy not to export any products or technology designated as controlled items by export-related laws. When exporting the products in this brochure,

B: Stud head with hexagonal socket
Omitted: Without bushing
E: With eccentric bushing
Omitted: Stud end straight hole
P: With threaded end of stud lubrication hole
Outside diameter of outer ring in mm
Example (Metric): -B E P R16
FCR
FCRS
FCJ
FCJS
Omitted: Outer ring has a cylindrical outside
surface.
R: Outer ring has a spherical outside surface.
Example
FCRE-16 Full complement, with screwdriver slot and eccentric bush. Outside diameter of outer ring is 16 mm.
FCJSB-16 With cage, seal/thrust washer, and hexagonal socket. Outside diameter of outer ring is 16 mm.
FCJSP-16 With cage, seal/thrust washer, and threaded end of stud lubrication hole. Outside diameter of outer ring is 16 mm.
FCRSBE-16R Full complement, with seal/thrust washer, hexagonal socket, and eccentric bushing. The outer ring has an outside
diameter of 16mm and a spherical outside surface.
Omitted: Stud head with screwdriver slot
B: Stud head with hexagonal socket

Cam Followers (Metric design)
B1
B3C
M2
M1M1
B2
D
d
G
G1
φ
φ
φ
φ
φ
FCJB-10 — 10 7 3 M03×0.5 5 17 9 — — —
FCJ-12 — 12 8 4 M04×0.7 6 20 11 — — —
FCJB-12 — 12 8 4 M04×0.7 6 20 11 — — —
FCR-16 FCRS-16 16 11 6 M06×1.0 8 28 16 — — 4 (1)
FCJ-16 FCJS-16 16 11 6 M06×1.0 8 28 16 — — 4 (1)
FCR-19 FCRS-19 19 11 8 M08×1.25 10 32 20 — — 4 (1)
FCJ-19 FCJS-19 19 11 8 M08×1.25 10 32 20 — — 4 (1)
FCR-22 FCRS-22 22 12 10 M10×1.25 12 36 23 — — 4 (1)
FCJ-22 FCJS-22 22 12 10 M10×1.25 12 36 23 — — 4 (1)
FCR-26 FCRS-26 26 12 10 M10×1.25 12 36 23 — — 4 (1)
FCJ-26 FCJS-26 26 12 10 M10×1.25 12 36 23 — — 4 (1)
FCR-30 FCRS-30 30 14 12 M12×1.5 13 40 25 6 3 6
FCJ-30 FCJS-30 30 14 12 M12×1.5 13 40 25 6 3 6
FCR-32 FCRS-32 32 14 12 M12×1.5 13 40 25 6 3 6
FCJ-32 FCJS-32 32 14 12 M12×1.5 13 40 25 6 3 6
FCR-35 FCRS-35 35 18 16 M16×1.5 17 52 32.5 8 3 6
FCJ-35 FCJS-35 35 18 16 M16×1.5 17 52 32.5 8 3 6
FCR-40 FCRS-40 40 20 18 M18×1.5 19 58 36.5 8 3 6
FCJ-40 FCJS-40 40 20 18 M18×1.5 19 58 36.5 8 3 6
FCR-47 FCRS-47 47 24 20 M20×1.5 21 66 40.5 9 4 8
FCJ-47 FCJS-47 47 24 20 M20×1.5 21 66 40.5 9 4 8
FCR-52 FCRS-52 52 24 20 M20×1.5 21 66 40.5 9 4 8
FCJ-52 FCJS-52 52 24 20 M20×1.5 21 66 40.5 9 4 8
FCR-62 FCRS-62 62 29 24 M24×1.5 25 80 49.5 11 4 8
FCJ-62 FCJS-62 62 29 24 M24×1.5 25 80 49.5 11 4 8
FCR-72 FCRS-72 72 29 24 M24×1.5 25 80 49.5 11 4 8
FCJ-72 FCJS-72 72 29 24 M24×1.5 25 80 49.5 11 4 8
FCR-80 FCRS-80 80 35 30 M30×1.5 32 100 63 15 4 8
FCJ-80 FCJS-80 80 35 30 M30×1.5 32 100 63 15 4 8
FCR-85 FCRS-85 85 35 30 M30×1.5 32 100 63 15 4 8
FCJ-85 FCJS-85 85 35 30 M30×1.5 32 100 63 15 4 8
FCR-90 FCRS-90 90 35 30 M30×1.5 32 100 63 15 4 8
FCJ-90 FCJS-90 90 35 30 M30×1.5 32 100 63 15 4 8
Note (1) Only the stud head has a lubrication hole.
Remarks Standard grease is packed in sealed cam followers, but not in cam followers without seals. Please consult NSK when making a selection.
FCR Full Complement
FCRS Full Complement, Sealed

Limiting
Speed (4)
(rpm)
Dimensions
(mm)
Screw UNF
G G1 B1 B2 B3 M2 M1
12
Cam Followers
11
Cam Followers (Inch design)
Standard Specifications for Miniature Cam Followers
FCJMB-5 FCRMB-5 5 2.5 3 9.5 5 M2.5×0.45 2.5 0.9 4.8 16
FCJMB-6 FCRMB-6 6 3 4 11.5 6 M3×0.5 3 1.3 5.8 28
FCJMB-8 FCRMB-8 8 4 5 15 8 M4×0.7 4 1.5 7.7 64
FCJMB-10 FCRMB-10 10 5 6 18 10 M5×0.8 5 2 9.6 125
FCJMB-12 FCRMB-12 12 6 7 21.5 12 M6×1 6 2.5 11.6 226
Units: mm
FCRMBFCJMB
Pre-lubricated grease: Lithium soap-based grease is used as lubrication.
Accessories: Nut is available as an accessory. Please consult NSK.

Light Load/Normal Load
Heavy Load
Fitting Tolerance of Shaft
g6 or h6
k6
16
Roller Followers
15
Roller Followers (Metric design)
FYCR-5 FYCRS-5 5 16 11 12 0.3 5 800 8 000
FYCJ-5 FYCJS-5 5 16 11 12 0.3 2 830 2 620
FYCR-6 FYCRS-6 6 19 11 12 0.3 6 550 9 900
FYCJ-6 FYCJS-6 6 19 11 12 0.3 3 450 3 600
FYCR-8 FYCRS-8 8 24 14 15 0.3 10 100 15 000
FYCJ-8 FYCJS-8 8 24 14 15 0.3 5 700 6 000
FYCR-10 FYCRS-10 10 30 14 15 0.6 11 700 18 500
FYCJ-10 FYCJS-10 10 30 14 15 0.6 6 950 8 200
FYCR-12 FYCRS-12 12 32 14 15 0.6 12 600 21 000
FYCJ-12 FYCJS-12 12 32 14 15 0.6 7 650 9 650
FYCR-15 FYCRS-15 15 35 18 19 0.6 18 700 29 300
FYCJ-15 FYCJS-15 15 35 18 19 0.6 12 200 14 100
FYCR-17 FYCRS-17 17 40 20 21 1 21 100 35 000
FYCJ-17 FYCJS-17 17 40 20 21 1 13 700 16 700
FYCR-20 FYCRS-20 20 47 24 25 1 28 900 50 000
FYCJ-20 FYCJS-20 20 47 24 25 1 18 200 22 600
FYCR-25 FYCRS-25 25 52 24 25 1 32 500 60 000
FYCJ-25 FYCJS-25 25 52 24 25 1 22 200 31 000
FYCR-30 FYCRS-30 30 62 28 29 1 47 500 96 000
FYCJ-30 FYCJS-30 30 62 28 29 1 31 500 47 000
FYCR-35 FYCRS-35 35 72 28 29 1 49 500 106 000
FYCJ-35 FYCJS-35 35 72 28 29 1 33 000 52 500
FYCR-40 FYCRS-40 40 80 30 32 1 54 500 126 000
FYCJ-40 FYCJS-40 40 80 30 32 1 38 500 67 500
FYCR-45 FYCRS-45 45 85 30 32 1 57 500 139 000
FYCJ-45 FYCJS-45 45 85 30 32 1 40 000 73 000
FYCR-50 FYCRS-50 50 90 30 32 1 60 500 152 000
FYCJ-50 FYCJS-50 50 90 30 32 1 41 500 78 000
Remarks Standard grease is packed in sealed roller followers, but not in roller followers without seals. Please consult NSK when making a selection.
FYCR Full Complement
FYCRS Full Complement, Sealed
with Thrust Washer